General Description
The MAX8559 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested surface-mount circuit board that contains
two independent dual-output low-dropout (LDO) regula-
tor circuits. The top circuit utilizes the TDFN package
and is configured for outputs of 2.85V at 300mA and
1.8V at 300mA. The bottom circuit uses the UCSP™
package to minimize board space and is configured for

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
Component Suppliers
Quick Start
Recommended Equipment
• One variable DC power supply capable of supplying
up to 6V at 0.8A
• Two voltmeters (DMM)
Procedure (MAX8559ETA,
TDFN Package)
The MAX8559 EV kit is fully assembled and tested.
Follow the steps below to verify board operation:
1) Set the power supply to 3.6V.
2) Ensure the power supply is turned off. Do not turn
on the power supply until all connections are
completed.
3) Ensure shunts are placed across pins 2 and 3 of
jumpers SHDNA and SHDNB on the MAX8559 EV kit.
4) Connect the positive output of the power supply to
the VIN pad on the PC board and the negative out-
put of the power supply to the GND pad.
5) Connect a voltmeter across the VOUTA pad on the
PC board and the corresponding GND pad.
6) Connect a voltmeter across the VOUTB pad on the
PC board and the corresponding GND pad.
7) Turn on the power supply.
8) Verify the voltage at VOUTA is 2.85V.
9) Verify the voltage at VOUTB is 1.8V.
Note: Indicate that you are using the MAX8559 when contact-
ing these component suppliers.
UCSP is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C4, C5 3
4.7µF, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R60J475KE19
C3, C8 2
0.01µF, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0402)
Taiyo Yuden TMK105BJ103KV
C7, C9, C10 3
2.2µF, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM185R60J225K
SHDNA,
SHDNB,
SHDNA2,
SHDNB2
4 3-pin headers
Shunts 4 Shunts
U1 1 MAX8559ETA (TDFN)
U2 1 MAX8559EBA (UCSP)
None 1 MAX8559 EV kit PC board
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX8559EVKIT 0°C to +70°C
8 TDFN
8 UCSP
SUPPLIER PHONE WEBSITE
Murata 814-237-1431 www.murata.com